built based on the results of a simple linear regression.

TAM S.A. and

TAM S.A. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements

Quarter Ended March 31, 2012 (Unaudited)
(In thousands of Reais, unless otherwise indicated)

30

The net effects of savings in fuel expenses, as opposed to hedge disbursements for 2012, for each of the

scenarios, are shown below:

Instrument/transaction  Risk  Scenario I  Scenario II  Scenario III

(most

probable)  (25% fall)  (50% fall)

Average price per barrel

High price

QVA

US$

103.02/bbl  US$ 77.26/bbl  US$ 51.51/bbl

WTI financial instruments derivative and

consumption QVA – Net gain   R$ 9,540  R$ 400,531  R$ 772,222

Exchange rate

Our methodology for the sensitivity analysis of liabilities denominated in foreign currencies includes the

probable scenario based on the exchange rate of R$ 1.8221/US$ at March 31, 2012. Considering the projected

cash flows for the second quarter 2012, we verified an increase in cash flow arising from the variation of 25%

and 50% over the current rate, as shown below:

25%

R$ 2.2776/US$

-25%

R$ 1.3666/US$

50%

R$ 2.7332/US$

-50%

R$ 0.9111/US$

Lease agreement  (106,665)  106,665  (213,330)  213,330

FINIMP  (51,718)  51,718  (103,437)  103,437

Loans in foreign currency  (10,220)  10,220  (20,441)  20,441

Bonds  (14,577)  14,577  (29,154)  29,154

Pre-delivery payment   (5,559)  5,559  (11,119)  11,119

Hedge  -  (10,336)  2,423  (24,457)

Total  (188.739)  178,403  (375,058)  353,024

Interest rate

For the interest scenario in the foreign market LIBOR (USDLIBOR 3 months), based on the closing rate at

March 31, 2012 of 0.46815% per year. We projected for second quarter 2012, the impact on the cash flow

arising from the variation of 25% and 50% over the current rate, as shown below:

25%

0.58519% a.a.

 -25%

0.35111% a.a.

50%

0.70223% a.a.

-50%

0.23408% a.a.

Interest expense (R$ mil)  (225)  225  (449)  449

For the interest scenario in the domestic market (CDI), based on the closing rate at March 31, 2012 of 9.52%

per year, we projected for the second quarter 2012 the impact on the cash flow arising from the variation

of 25% and 50% over the effective tax, as shown below:

25%

11.9% a.a.

-25%

7.14% a.a.

50%

14.28% a.a.

-50%

4.76% a.a.

Loan and financing interest expense (R$ mil)  (1)  1  (2)  2

TAM S.A. and

TAM S.A. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements

Quarter Ended March 31, 2012 (Unaudited)
(In thousands of Reais, unless otherwise indicated)

31

Multiplus

Exchange rate

Our methodology for the sensitivity analysis includes the probable scenario based on the exchange rate of

R$ 1.8221 / US$ at March 31, 2012. Considering the projected cash flows for the second quarter 2012, we

verified an increase in cash flow arising from the variation of 25% and 50% over the current rate, as is

required to below: